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SI Table 1. Chemical shifts in ppm obtained for P1 with automated assignment by ARTINA

RESIDUE N NS Ne C Ca CB Cy cs Ce cg
1 Asp 123.36 = = 17154 5128 4234 171.55 = = =
2 Ala 122.56 - - 174.04 4834  20.59 - - - -
3 Glu 120.64 = = 17172 5272 32.01 34.21 171.75 = =
4 Phe 124.06 - - 17174 5469  41.61 134.96 128.81 129.66  129.66
5 Arg 128.12 = = 17173 5243 2539 25.41 41.67 = =
6 His 126.07 - - 17386 5215  30.11 128.72 118.47 134.26 -
7 Asp 126.21 = = 17581 5456  36.81 175.81 = = =
8 Ser 121.18 - - 17052 558  63.29 - - - -
9 Gly 112.7 = = 17155  43.26 = = = = =
10 Tyr 128.05 - - 171.64 5232 41.64 120.92 128.79 118.54  169.68
11 Glu 126.03 = = 17346 5255 3022 34.34 180.95 = =
12 Val 123.52 - - 172.68 5825  33.88 18.77. - - -
18.75
13 His 124.48 = = 17296 5831  34.15 134.41 119.86 134.41 =
14 His 124.34 - - 173.01 5831  31.01 134.41 119.86 134.41 -
15 Gln 113.59 = = 173.02 5137 31 34.22 174.42 = =
16 Lys 123.37 - - 1729 5262  34.18 24 28.07 40.33 -
17 Leu 124.39 = = 17278 53.88  36.92 25.29 24.57. = =
23.20
18 Val 116.14 - - 17174 5809  36.06 21332757 - - -
19 Phe 125.28 = = 169.86  54.88  40.98 134.96 129.59 129.66 12877
20 Phe 130.38 - - 171.13 5382 40.99 134.96 134.96 12931 128.77
21 Ala 124.83 = = 17491 477  20.89 - - - -
22 Glu 111.92 - - 17487 5733 26.53 32.93 182.27 - -
23 Asp 115.68 = = 173.15 5054  41.88 180.01 = = =
24 Val 124.35 - - 173.08 5825 31 21%372 - - -
25 Gly 112.58 = = 17149 43.41 = = = = =
26 Ser 111.33 - - 17201 5757  61.76 - - - -
27 Asn 117.75 = = 17397 5218 3843 173.9 = = -
28 Lys 117.73 - - 17403 5244  36.08 24.87 27.48 42.41 -
29 Gly 115.74 = = 17157 47.09 = - - - -
30 Ala 115.33 - - 17248 477 20.87 - - - -
31 Tle 120.52 = = 17241 5869  38.74 1256% 12.33 = =
32 Tle 123.84 - - 17228 5644 415 15.86. 12.47 - -
25.24
33 Gly 109.5 = = 167.83  42.67 = = - - -
34 Leu 125.91 - - 17173 5148  42.81 26.25 2266222 - -
35 Met 120.62 = = 17174 5275  34.09 31.99 = 17.61 =
36 Val 124.03 - - 17275 5778  33.75 18.78. - - -
18.78
37 Gly 116.07 = = 17051 459 = = - - -
38 Gly 112.75 - - 17054  42.82 - - - - -
39 Val 116.07 = = 17272 5797  33.76 1127777 = = =
40 Val 116.09 - - 171.69 5809  36.05 18.77. - - -

22.24



SI Table 2. Chemical shifts in ppm obtained for P2 with automated assignment by ARTINA.

RESIDUE N NS Ne C Co. Cp Cy cs Ce cg
1 Asp 122.33 - - 17372 5524  37.93 182.75 - - -
2 Ala 119.08 - - 173.53 4842 2116 - - - -
3 Glu 12043 - - 17327 5211 3025 34.61 172.03 - -
4 Phe 125.47 - - 173.65  56.67  40.19 - - - -
5 Arg 123.45 - 91.83 17262 5318 3175 26.17 40.69 - -
6 His 124.22 - - 17296 5782 33.29 116.45 116.45 - -
7 Asp 126.86 - - 17454 5198  42.07 179.15 - - -
8 Ser 117.24 - - 17209 5548  65.53 - - - -
9 Gly 110.18 - - 17034 4332 - - - - -

10 Tyr 12831 - - 17288 5938  38.41 116.45 - - 168.11

nn Glu 124.32 - - 172 5274 29.26 37.16 180.97 - -

12 Val 121.03 - - 17436 57.62 3341  17.97.17.97 - - -

13 His 113.93 - - 17298 5424 3027 132.8 116.43 135.65 -

14 His 125.28 - - 172.88 5424 3032 132.8 116.43 135.65 -

15 Gln 125.33 - 11061  173.11 5423 3037 34.8 181.39 - -

16 Lys 125.27 - - 173.09 5413 34.66 24.98 2821 39.27 -

17 Leu 126.97 - - 173.57  53.14 4478 29.98 26.17.22.08 - -

18 Val 119.5 - - 17321 5879 345  20.95.19.24 - - -

19 Phe 126.95 - - 170.76  55.09  42.14 - - - -

20 Phe 128.23 - - 170.65 5322  42.16 - - - -

21 Ala 127.9 - - 17333 482 2127 - = = -

22 Glu 120.59 - - 17299 5422 3342 34.58 174.45 - -

23 Asp 128.01 - - 17311 5141 409 173 - - -

24 Val 117.22 - - 17503 59.1 3438  20.32.19.44 - - -

25 Gly 110.76 - - 170.52 4471 - - - - -

26 Ser 108.26 - - 172.79 5425  63.92 - - . y

27 Asn 11379 115.12 - 17511 5127 372 175.15 - - -

28 Lys 115.12 - - 17333 5467  33.96 24.54 28.38 40.34 -

29 Gly 107.69 - - 169.92 4233 - - - - -

30 Ala 126.52 - - 17358 4796 1938 - - - -

3 Tle 123.35 - - 17278 594 3845  17.93.26.84 12.46 - -

32 Tle 124.69 - - 1747 5652 4095  25.63.16.15 12.55 - -

33 Gly 114.11 - - 171.82  47.15 - - - - -

34 Leu 122.98 - - 17415 5204 4437 26.94 23.80.23.21 - -

35 Met 119.35 - - 1721 5291 3454 3172 - 18.99 -

36 Val 125.4 - - 17322 5887 3149 18.91 - - -

37 Gly 111 - - 172.06 4438 - - - - -

38 Gly 106.07 - - 169.92 4239 - - - - -

39 Val 124.01 - - 173.09 594 33.15  19.40.19.31 - - -

40 Val 125.95 - - 173.16  59.57  33.11  19.12.21.83 - - -




SI Table 3. Random coil chemical shifts predicted for Ap40 peptide
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Residue

Asp
Ala
Glu
Phe
Arg
His
Asp
Ser
Gly
Tyr
Glu
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Lys
Leu
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Phe
Phe
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Glu
Asp
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Ser
Asn
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Ile
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Leu
Met
Val
Gly
Gly
Val

Val

54.45
52.955
56.86
57.54
55.912
56.64
54.556
59.027
45.315
57.865
56.262
62.542
56.293
56.46
56.035
56.321
55.229
62.591
57.465
57.241
52.486
56.812
54.301
62.76
45.355
58.62
53.343
56.886
45.12
52.423
60.905
61.255
45.25
55.198
55.247
62.535
45.359
45.166
62.358

62.381

by tab2bmrb tool
https://bmrb.io/tab2bmrb/

Cp
40.995
18.833
30.183

39.52
30.857
30.745
41.075
63.427
sk ek
38.705
30.279
32.728
30.995
31.208
29.398
32.884
42.232
32.587
39.537
39.658
19.103
30.349
41.108
32.342
sk sk
63.776
38.536
32.886
0
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38.622
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sk sk
42.379
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32.77

dok skeokok

ok skeokok

32.746
32.788

C
176.166

177.889
176.427
175.471
175.674
175.128
176.328
175.269
173.242
175.709
175.981
175.915
175.126
175.133
175.615
176.313
177.144
175.518
175.019
174.753
177.38
176.205
176.37
176.958
173.709
174.615
175.316
177.145
173.107
177.635
176.286
176.463
173.535
177.401
176.152
176.565
173.889
173.517
176.389
176.091

N
121.86
124.587
119.045
120.931
122.849
121.289
121.994
116.257
112.29
118.727
122.987
121.655
123.62
121.81
122.2
123.133
124.695
121.891
123.736
122.448
125.921
120.334
121.354
121.016
114.145
115.809
119.712
121.509
111.372
124.081
120.784
126.207
114.388
122.453
121.511
122.356
114.064
110.229
120.383

124.981

by the SBiNLab online tool

https://www1.bio.ku glish/research/b binlab/r h
Ca CB C N

54.464 41.028 176.166 121.86
52.944 18.857 177.889 124.587
56.865 30.206 176.427 119.045
57.516 39.532 175.471 120.931
55.906 30.875 175.674 122.849
56.679 30.823 175.128 121.289
54.57 41.108 176.328 121.994
59.018 63.449 175.269 116.257
45.332 ok ok 173.242 112.29
57.84 38.719 175.709 118.727
56.267 30.302 175.981 122.987
62.528 32.741 175.915 121.655
56.332 31.073 175.126 123.62
56.499 31.286 175.133 121.81
56.046 29.416 175.615 122.2

56.317 32.896 176.313 123.133
55.238 42.256 177.144 124.695
62.577 32.6 175.518 121.891
57.441 39.549 175.019 123.736
57.217 39.67 174.753 122.448
52.475 19.127 177.38 125.921
56.817 30.372 176.205 120.334
54.315 41.141 176.37 121.354
62.746 32.355 176.958 121.016
45.372 ok kx 173.709 114.145
58.611 63.798 174.615 115.809
53.357 38.562 175.316 119.712
56.882 32.898 177.145 121.509
45.137 ok kx 173.107 111.372
52.412 19.267 177.635 124.081
60.895 38.645 176.286 120.784
61.245 38.72 176.463 126.207
45.267 ok ok 173.535 114.388
55.207 42.403 177.401 122.453
55.268 32.667 176.152 121.511
62.521 32.783 176.565 122.356
45.376 ok ok 173.889 114.064
45.183 s 173.517 110.229
62.344 32.759 176.389 120.383
62.367 32.801 176.091 124.981






